at least half of that bid class of securities that are not subject to escrow have accepted

into the bid; and

o The Restricted Shares must be returned to escrow if the bid does not become

unconditional.

• The Restricted Shares may be transferred or cancelled as part of a merger by way of a

compromise or arrangement under Part 5.1.

• No security interest may be created in some or all of the Restricted Shares by the holder during

the Escrow Period.

• The holder of Restricted Shares is not able to transfer the holder’s interest in some or all of the

Restricted Shares during the Escrow Period.

ANNEXURE B

UPDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION – MERGED GROUP

 Aguia  Andean

Andean
adjustments

(Note 1)
Rights Issue

(Note 2)

Aguia
Expenditure
post 30 June

2023
(Note 3)

Rights Issue
Shortfall
(Note 4)

Transaction
adjustments

AGR Copper
Assets

(Note 5)

AGR Capital
Raise (before

costs)

(Note 6)
Pro forma
combined

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   437,806 711,535 (584,796) 503,000 (464,000) 963,325 (186,000)  1,370,000 2,750,871
Trade and other receivables   81,591 45,561 11,120   138,272
Other current assets 85,656 1,522   87,178

Total current assets   605,053 758,618 (573,676) 503,000 (464,000) 963,325 (186,000)  1,370,000 2,976,320
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   2,157,484 73,834   2,231,318
Exploration and evaluation   31,571,757 2,075,493 1,370,981  282,000  4,453,779 (5,479,670)  34,274,340
Intangible assets - 1,023

   1,023

Total non-current assets   33,729,241 2,150,350 1,370,981 - 282,000 - 4,453,779 (5,479,670) - 36,506,681

Total assets   34,334,294 2,908,968 797,305 503,000 (182,000) 963,325 4,267,779 (5,479,670) 1,370,000 39,483,001

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   256,854 989,034 (107,436)   165,000   1,303,452
Advances of future capital
increases

- 781,775 (781,775)

   -

Total current liabilities   256,854 1,770,809 (889,211) - - -   165,000 - - 1,303,452

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities - 18,608
   18,608

Total non-current liabilities   - 18,608 - - - - - - - 18,608

Total liabilities   256,854 1,789,417 (889,211) - - - 165,000 - - 1,322,060

Net assets   34,077,440 1,119,551 1,686,516 503,000 (182,000) 963,325 4,102,779 (5,479,670) 1,370,000 38,160,941

Equity

CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL   123,307,543 5,315,829 3,925,874 503,000  963,325 (1,981,857)  1,370,000 133,383,714